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SCHEDULE. 
The Timber Controller, 

Box 1., Government Buildings, 
Wellington. 

STATEMENT OF WooDEN Box FACTORY-IN TERMS OF TIMBER 
. CONTROL NOTICE No •..... ; .. 

1. Full name of proprietor : ........ . 
2. Full postal address : ....... . 
3. Situation of wooden box factory: ....... . 
4. List of machines, quoting type, maker, and capacities : ..... . 
5. Number of employees at present engaged in boxmaking 

activities : . . . . . . . . . 
6. Additional number required, if any, for maximum output 

(state nature of duties) : ....... . 
7. Quantity of timber and species used during preceding 

year: ....... . 
8. Quantity and kinds of principal boxes or parts thereof 

manufactured during preceding year : ....... . 
· 9. Name of person from whom the timber supplies have been 
purchased during preceding year : ....... . 

i hereby certify that the particulars set out herein are to the 
best of my knowledge true and correct in every respect. 

Dated at ........ this ........ day of ........ , 1943. 

Signature. 

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of March, 1943. 
ALEX. R. ENTRICAN, Timber Controller.· 

(T.C. 1/17/26.) 

Native Land Court Fixture.CJ. 

Native Department, 
Wellington, 16th March, 1943. 

N OTICE is hereby given that ordinary sittings of the Native 
Land Court will be held during the year from the 1st April, 

1943, to the 31st March, 1944, at the places and commencing upon 
the dates mentioned in the Schedule hereto. 

0. N. CAMPBELL, Under-Secretary. 

SCHEDULE. 

1. TOKERAU NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (NORTH AUCKLAND). 

Mangonui 
Otiri~ .. 
Rawene 
Whangarei 
Kaitaia 
Kaikohe 
Kaeo .. 
Dargaville 
Auckland 
Whangarei 
Russell 
Kaikohe 
Kaitaia 

Wed., 7th April, 1943. 
Wed .. , 5th May, 1943. 
Wed., 2nd June, 1943. 
Wed., 23rd June, 1943. 
Wed., 21st July, 1943. 
Wed., 25th Aug., 1943. 
Wed., 22nd Sept., 1943. 
Wed., 13th Oct., 1943. 
Wed., 10th Nov., 1943. 
Wed., 1st Dec., 1943. 
Wed., 19th Jan., 1944. 
Wed., 9th Feb., 1944. 
Wed., 8th Mar., 1944. 

Panui closes. 
12th Mar., 1943. 
2nd April, 1943. 

30th April, 1943. 
21st May, 1943. 
18th June, 1943. 
23rd July, 1943. 
20th Aug., 1943. 
10th Sept., 1943. 
8th Oct., 1943. 

29th Oct., 1943. 
10th Dec., 1943. 
7th Jan., 1944. 
4th Feb., 1944. 

2. WAIKATO-MANIAPOTO NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (SOUTH 
AUCKLAND). 

Te Kuiti 
N garuawahia 
Thamei:i 
Auckland 
Te Kuiti 
Ngarua wahia 
Thames 
Auckland 
Te Kuiti 
Kawhia 
Ngaruawahia 
Thames 
Au9kland 

Tues., 25th May, 1943. 
Tues., 22nd June, 1943.* 
Tues., 6th July, 1943. * 
Tues., 27th July, 1943. 
Tues., 24th Aug., 1943. 
Tues., 21st ·Sept., 1943.* 
Tues., 19th Oct., 1943. * 
Tues:, 2nd Nov., 1943. 
Tues., 18th Jan., 1944. 
Tues., 15th Feb., 1944. 
Tues., 29th Feb., 1944. * 
Tues., 14th Mar., 1944.* 
Tues., 28th Mar., 1944. 

* 2 p.m. 

Panui closes. 
16th April, 1943. 
14th May, 1943. 
28th May, 1943. 
18th June, 1943. 
16th July, 1943. 
13th Aug., 1943. 
10th Sept., 1943. 
24th Sept., 1943. 
10th Dec., 1943. 
11th Jan., 1944. 
21st Jan., 1944. 
4th Feb., 1944. 

18th Feb., 1944. 

3. W AIARIKI NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (ROTORUA). 

Rotorua 
Taupo 
Rotorua 
Opotiki 
Whakatane 
Tauranga 
Rotorua 
Taupo 
Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Taupo 
Rotorua 

F 

Tues., 8th June, 1943. 
Tues., 22nd June, 1943. 
Tues., 20th July, 1943. 
Tues., 10th Aug., 1943. 
Tues., 17th Aug., 1943. 
Tues., 24th Aug., 1943. 
Tues., 7th Sept., 1943. 
Tues., 28th Sept., 1943. 
Tues., 19th Oct., 1943. 
Tues., 9th Nov., 1943. 
Tues., 16th Nov., 1943. 
Tues., 23rd Nov., 1943. 
Tues., 7th Dec., 1943. 
Tues., 18th Jan., 1944. 
Tues., 15th Feb., 1944. 
Tues., 22nd Feb., 1944. 
Tues., 29th Feb., 1944. 

· Tues., 7th Mar., 1944. 
'.. Tues., 14th Mar., 1944. 

Panui closoo. 
11th May, 1943. 
25th May, 1943. 
22nd June, 1943. 
13th Julv, 1943. 
20th July, 1943. 
27th July, 1943. 
10th Aug., 1943. 
31st Aug., 1943. 
21st Sept., 1943. 
12th Oct., 1943. 
19th Oct., 1943. 
26th Oct., 1943. 
9th Nov., 1943. 

14th Dec., 1943. 
18th Jan., 1944. 
25th Jan., 1944. 

1st Feb., 1944. 
8th Feb., 1944. 

15th Feb., 1944. 

4. TAIR.4.Wl:IITI NATIVE LAND COURT DISTE,JCT (GISBORNE). 
· PWlui eloses~ 

Gisborne Tues., 27th April, 1943. 26th Mar., 1943. 
Te Araroa Wed., 19th May, 1943.1_ 16th April, 1943. 
Tikitiki Mon., 24t.b, May, 1943. J 
Ruatoria Tues., 8th June, 1943 . 
Gisborne Tues., ~2nd June, 1943. 
Wairoa Tues., 27th July, 1943.1_ 
Nuhaka Tues., 10th Aug., 1943. f 
Talaga Bay Mon., 30th Aug., 1943. L 
Tokomaru Bay Wed., 1st Sept., 1943. f 
Gisborne Tues., 14th Sept., 1943. 
Te Araroa Wed., 13th Oct., 1943. l._ 
Tikitiki Mon. 18th Oct., 1943. f 
Ruatoria Mon., 8th Nov., 1943. 
Gisborne Tues., 30th Nov., 1943. 
Wairoa Tues., 15th Feb., 1944. l._ 
Nuhaka Tues., 7th Mar., 1944. f 
Gisborne Tues., 21st Mar., 1944. 

7th May, 1943. 
21st May, 1943. 

25th June, 1943. 

30th July, 1943. 

13th Aug., 1943. 

10th Sept., 1943. 

8th Oct., 1943. 
29th Oct., 1943. 

14th Jan., 1044. 

17th Feb., 1944. 

5. AOTEA NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (W ANGANUI). 

Wanganui 
Hawera 
New Plymouth .. 
Wanganui 
Hawera 
New Plymouth 
Wanganui 
Taumarunui 
Tokaanu 
Wanganui 
Hawera 
New Plymouth .. 
Wanganui 
Tauma.runui 
Tokaanu 

Tues., 13th --April, 1943. 
Tues., 4th May, 1943. 
Tues., 11th May, 1943. 
Wed., 2nd June, 1943. 
Tues., 27th July, 1943. 
Tues., 3rd Aug., 1943. 
Tues., 24th Aug., 1943. 
Tues., 14th Sept., 1943. 
Tues., 21st Sept., 1943. 
Tues., 19th Oct., 1943. 
Tues., 9th Nov., 1943. 
Tues., 23rd Nov., 1943. 
Tues., 8th Feb., 1944. 
Tues., 7th Mar., 1944. 
Tues., 14th Mar., 1944. 

Panui closes. 
12th Mar., 1943. 
2nd April, 1943~ 
2nd April, 1943. 

30th April, 1943. 
25th June, 1943. 
25th June, 1943. 
23rd July, 1943. 
13th Aug., 1943. 
13th Aug., 1943. 
17th Sept., 1943. 
8th Oct., 1943. 
8th Oct., 1943. 
7th Jan., 1944. 
4th Feb., 1944. 
4th Feb., 1944. 

6. IKAROA NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT {WELLINGTON). 

Masterton 
Hastings 
Levin .. 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Hastings 
Levin .. 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Hastings 
Levin .. 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Hastings 

Tues., 11th May, 1943. 
Wed., 19th May, 1943. 
Tues., 15th June, 1943. 
Tues., 22nd June, 1943. 
Tues., 10th Aug., 1943. 
Tues., 24th Aug., 1943. 
vVed., 1st Sept., 1943. 
Tues., 14th Sept., 1943. 
Tues., 28th Sept., 1943. 
Tues., 26th Oct., 1943. 
Wed., 3rd Nov., 1943; 
Tues., 16th Nov., 1943. 
Tues., 23rd Nov., 1943. 
Tues., 7th Mar., 1944. 
Wed., 15th Mar., 1944. 

Panui closes. 
Four weeks before 

each sitting. 

7. SOUTH ISLAND NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT. 

Picton 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 
Picton 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 

Tues., 6th July, 1943. 
Tues., 13th July, 1943. 
Wed., 21st July, 1943. 
Tues., 27th July, 1943. 
Tues., 3rd Aug., 1943. 
Tues., 18th Jan., 1944. 
Tues., 25th Jan., 1944. 
Thurs., 3rd Feb., 1944. 
Tues., 8th Feb., 1944. 
Tues., 15th. Feb., 1944. 

Panui closes. 
Four weeks before 

each sitting save 
where otherwise 
indicated. 

17th Dec., 1943. 
17th Dec., 1943. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICE. 

In Bankruptcy. 

In ·the Estate of F. C. Hogg (deceased), in Administration, 
Grocer, Levin. 

NOTICE is hereby given that a first and final:dividend of 7s. 3id, 
~ in the pound is now due and payable at my office, Waldegrave 
Buildings, Palmerston North, on all proved and accepted claims in 
the above estate. 

Dated at Palmerston North, this 12th day of March, 1943. 
F. C. LITCHFIELD, Deputy Official Assignee. 

LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the parcel of land hereinafter 
described will be brought under the provisions of the Land 

Transfer Act, 1915, unless caveat be lodged forbidding the same 
on or before the 19th April, 1943 :-

8139. JAMES O'HALLORAN, of Howick, retired Police 
Constable. Part of Allotment 1 of Section 4 of Small 
Farms, near Village of Howick, containing 4 acres 3 roods 
23 perches. Occupied by Albert Mattson, of Pakuranga. 
Farmer. Lots 1 and 3. Plan 31336. 

Diagrams may be in\lpected at .this office. 

Dated this 12th day of March, 1943, at the Land Registry 
Office, Auckland. 

R: F. BAIRD, District Land Registrar. 


